74CBTLV3257
Quad 1-of-2 multiplexer/demultiplexer
Rev. 6 — 11 December 2017 Product data sheet
1 General description
The 74CBTLV3257 provides a quad 1-of-2 high-speed multiplexer/demultiplexer with
common select (S) and output enable (OE) inputs. The low ON resistance of the switch
allows inputs to be connected to outputs without adding propagation delay or generating
additional ground bounce noise. When pin OE = LOW, one of the two switches is

Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 11 December 2017
2 / 22
3 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74CBTLV3257D -40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74CBTLV3257DS -40 °C to +125 °C SSOP16 [1] plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm; lead pitch 0.635 mm
SOT519-1
74CBTLV3257PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74CBTLV3257BQ -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN16 plastic dual-in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals;
body 2.5 x 3.5 x 0.85 mm
SOT763-1
74CBTLV3257GU -40 °C to +125 °C XQFN16 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
16 terminals; body 1.80 x 2.60 x 0.50 mm
SOT1161-1
[1] Also known as QSOP16.
4 Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
74CBTLV3257D 74CBTLV3257D
74CBTLV3257DS TLV3257
74CBTLV3257PW TLV3257
74CBTLV3257BQ TV3257
74CBTLV3257GU b57
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
Nexperia 74CBTLV3257
Quad 1-of-2 multiplexer/demultiplexer
74CBTLV3257 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 11 December 2017
3 / 22